Report on the Compilation of Pro Forma Financial Information Included in a Prospectus.

The IHG Holdings Board are responsible for the compilation, contents and preparation of the IHG Holdings pro forma financial
information. Their responsibility includes determining that the IHG Holdings pro forma financial information has been properly
compiled on the basis stated, which is consistent with the accounting policies of IHG Holdings and that the pro forma adjustments
are appropriate for purposes of the pro forma financial information disclosed pursuant to the CTSE Listing Requirements.

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 28 February 2021 and the pro forma consolidated statement of
profit and loss for the 12 (twelve) months then ended, should be read in conjunction with the Independent Reporting Accountant’s
report thereon contained in Annexure 3 to this Circular.

ANNEXURE 2

23

The pro forma consolidated statement of profit and loss below presents the effects of the Proposed Transaction on IHG Holdings’
financial results on the assumption that the Proposed Transaction were effective 1 March 2020.

Figures in Rands

Before
Transaction

Note 1
Proposed

Transaction

Pro forma
after the

Proposed
Transaction

Note 2

Revenue 28,409,946 28,409,946
Cost of sales (11,568,353)  (11,568,353)

Gross profit 16,841,593 16,841,593
Other income 347,009 347,009

Sub-lease on rental income 96,386 96,386
Gain on early termination of lease 34,296 34,296
Reversal of accrual for operating lease expense 92,939 92,939
Recoupment of interest expense 5,714 5,714
Reversal of impairment loss on trade receivables 35,725 35,725
Recovery of trade receivables written off 1,349 1,349
Gain on foreign exchange – –
Reversal of share-based payment expense 80,600 80,600

Operating expenses (14,465,483) (14,465,483)
Write-off of trade receivables – –
Impairment loss on goodwill – –
Loss in foreign exchange (844,416) (844,416)
Employee benefit expense (6,985,033) (6,985,033)
Share-based payment expense (56,220) (56,220)
Administrative expenses (2,520,823) (2,520,823)
Other expenses (4,058,991)  (4,058,991)

Operating profit before interest 2,723,119 2,723,119
Finance income 64,740 64,740
Finance costs (94,460)  (94,460)

Operating profit 2,693,399 2,693,399
Tax (941,896)  (941,896)

Profit for the year 1,751,503  1,751,503

Profit attributable to the owners of the holding company 1,179,799 571,704 1,751,503
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests 571,704 (571,704) –
Profit for the year 1,751,503  1,751,503
Earnings per share
Basic and diluted earnings (Cents) 76 – 71
Weighted average number of shares in issue  1,547,278  924,200  2,471,478

Notes and assumptions

1.  The IHG Holdings information reflected in the “Before Proposed Transaction” has been extracted without amendments from the
IHG Holdings audited consolidated financial statements for the 12 (twelve) months ended 28 February 2021.

2.  The IHG Holdings information reflected in the “Pro forma after the Proposed Transaction” column has been calculated on the
basis that the Proposed Transaction has been implemented and based on the following assumptions:

 (a)  The effects on basic and diluted earnings from the continued and discontinued operations per IHG Holdings Share are
calculated on the basis that the Proposed Transaction was effective 1 March 2020.

 (b)  The Proposed Transaction results in a 34.74% decrease in the non-controlling interest balance as at 28 February 2021.

 (c)  The number of IHG Holding Shares in issue are increased by an assumed 924 200 IHG Holding Shares to be issued as
part of the Shares Only consideration.

 (d)  Profit attributable to non-controlling interests is reversed on the basis that IHG becomes a wholly-owned Subsidiary of IHG
Holdings.

3.  Unless otherwise stated, all adjustments are expected to have a continuing impact on the statement of comprehensive income.

24

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position below presents the effects of the Proposed Transaction on IHG Holdings’
financial position on the assumption that the Proposed Transaction were effective 28 February 2021.

Figures in Rands

Before
Transaction

Note 1
Proposed

Transaction

Pro forma
after the

Proposed
Transaction

Note 2

Assets
Non-current assets 5,713,918 5,713,918

Property, plant and equipment 4,755,502  4,755,502
Goodwill – –
Investment in subsidiaries – –
Deferred tax assets 958,416  958,416

Current assets 23,855,024 23,855,024

Inventories 14,307,658  14,307,658
Trade and other receivables 4,432,685 4,432,685
Current tax assets 8,179 8,179
Loans receivable 112,409 112,409
Cash and cash equivalents 4,994,093  4,994,093

Total assets 29,568,942  29,568,942

Equity and liabilities – –
Equity attributable to the owners of the holding company 14,852,174 8,429,060 23,281,234

Stated capital 41,731,736 26,135,663 67,867,399
Retained earnings (26,879,562) (17,706,603) (44,586,165)

Equity attributable to non-controlling interests 8,429,060 (8,429,060) –

Total equity 23,281,234 23,281,234

Non-current liabilities 1,026,163 1,026,163
Lease liability 374,113  374,113
Contract liabilities 652,050 652,050
Cash-settled share-based payment liability –  –

Current liabilities 5,261,545 5,261,545

Trade and other payables 4,422,959  4,422,959
Current tax liabilities 78,303 78,303
Lease liabilities 696,758 696,758
Loan from group company – –
Contract liabilities 63,525  63,525

Total liabilities 6,287,708 6,287,708

Total equity and liabilities 29,568,942  29,568,942

Net asset value per share (Cents) 960 942
Net tangible asset value per share (Cents) 960 942